
Date Progress

Check #

Total

Absences

Progress Grade

3/26 1 *3 or fewer At least 

25% progress

At 

least 50%/F

4/16 2 *3 or fewer at least 

40% progress

At 

least 50%/F

4/30 3 *3 or fewer At least 

60% progress

At 

least 60%/F

5/14 4 *3 or fewer Course

Complete

>69%/F

Phoenix High School Attendance 

& Progress

The Phoenix Instructional Model:   All classes at 

Phoenix incorporate individualized, small and large 

group instruction.  Teachers utilize a variety of 

instructional tools, including eClass, where they can 

remediate and/or accelerate the pace of the course 

for individual students.  This is determined by the 

teacher based on the course content and/or the 

student’s attendance/progress in the class.

To Maintain a Course:

We Exist for Students



Phoenix High School Attendance 

& Progress

Extended Learning Opportunities

Attendance at extended learning opportunities can make 

up absences from class.  (Note – administrative absences 

may NOT be made up).

• 2 hours of attendance at ELO excuses 1 absence 

from a single class.

• ELO is held by each department on select Tuesdays 

from 4:00-6:00 pm at the Main Campus.

• General ELO is held on select Fridays from 8:00 am 

to 12:00 pm at the Main Campus and on select 

Saturdays from 8:00 am to 12:00 pm at SYF.

• ELO for Mini 4 begins March 14.

Day Date Time Location

Tuesday 3/18

3/25

4/1

4/15

4/22

4/29

5/6

5/13

4:00-6:00 pm Main

Friday 3/14

3/21

4/18

5/2

5/9

8:00 am – 12:00 pm Main

Saturday 5/10 8:00 am – 12:00 pm SYF

We Exist for Students


	Slide 1
	Slide 2

