Phoenix High School Attendance & Progress



The Phoenix Instructional Model: All classes at Phoenix incorporate individualized, small and large group instruction. Teachers utilize a variety of instructional tools, including eClass, where they can remediate and/or accelerate the pace of the course for individual students. This is determined by the teacher based on the course content and/or the student's attendance/progress in the class.

To Maintain a Course:

Date	Progress Check #	Total Absences	Progress	Grade
3/26	1	*3 or fewer	At least 25% progress	At least 50%/F
4/16	2	*3 or fewer	at least 40% progress	At least 50%/F
4/30	3	*3 or fewer	At least 60% progress	At least 60%/F
5/14	4	*3 or fewer	Course Complete	>69%/F

We Exist for Students

Phoenix High School Attendance & Progress

Extended Learning Opportunities

Attendance at extended learning opportunities can make up absences from class. (Note – administrative absences may NOT be made up).

- 2 hours of attendance at ELO excuses 1 absence from a single class.
- ELO is held by each department on select Tuesdays from 4:00-6:00 pm at the Main Campus.
- General ELO is held on select Fridays from 8:00 am to 12:00 pm at the Main Campus and on select Saturdays from 8:00 am to 12:00 pm at SYF.
- ELO for Mini 4 begins March 14.

Day	Date	Time	Location
Tuesday	3/18 3/25 4/1 4/15 4/22 4/29 5/6 5/13	4:00-6:00 pm	Main
Friday	3/14 3/21 4/18 5/2 5/9	8:00 am - 12:00 pm	Main
Saturday	5/10	8:00 am - 12:00 pm	SYF

We Exist for Students